OP \$65,00 37124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
America Loves BBQ, LLC		112/20/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barry Levy
Street Address:	2863 Woodmere Drive
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3712449	AMERICA LOVES BBQ
Registration Number:	3709095	AMERICA LOVES BBQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 876 2837

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com, treedy@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Tara M. Reedy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box #061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09111911-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara M. Reedy
Signature:	/tara m. reedy/

900159916 REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0878

Date:	04/16/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Dec 09#page1.tif source=Assignment_Dec 09#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004187 FRAME: 0879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, America Loves BBQ, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 6200 N. Hiawatha Avenue, Suite 620, Chicago, Illinois 60646 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including without limitation all unregistered and common law rights in the marks and the registrations therefor, in the United States (the "Marks);

WHEREAS Barry Levy ("Assignee"), an individual residing at 2863 Woodmere Drive, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and any applications or registrations therefor pending or hereafterabled in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Mark.

Date: 12/20/09

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Barry Levy Title: President

PAGE 2/2 * RCVD AT 1/8/2010 12:57:02 PM [Central Standard Time] * SVR:CHI2KRF01/21 * DNIS:4777 * CSID:7607706951 * DURATION (mm-ss):00-38

Schedule A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
AMERICA LOVES BBQ and Design	Reg. No. 3,712,449
AMERICA LOVES BBQ	Reg. No. 3,709,095

12687602\V-1